

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS
FIRE DEPARTMENT PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
BID TAB
DATE: 5/24/2018

CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ABBEY PAVING		ALLIANCE		COPENHAVER		ALAMP CONCRETE		MARTAM		BROTHERS ASPHALT	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48.60	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00
20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	75	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.20	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	4	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 306.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 690.00
35101500	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	CU YD	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,600.00
35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	550	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 2,227.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 4,317.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,325.00
35102400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 12"	SQ YD	30	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 615.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	975	\$ 1.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 3,607.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,950.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	90	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00
*40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
*40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	710	\$ 1.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 355.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 781.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.10	\$ 0.73	\$ 518.30	\$ 0.40	\$ 284.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	168	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 79.90	\$ 13,423.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 18,144.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 33,600.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	135	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 87.40	\$ 11,799.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 13,095.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 16,335.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 28,350.00
*42000300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8" (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)	SQ YD	550	\$ 125.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 36,025.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 82.23	\$ 45,226.50
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)	SQ FT	800	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 5,520.00
*44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (14")	SQ YD	600	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 28.80	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00
44000166	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/4"	SQ YD	900	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 7,785.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00
*44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	15	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	90	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00
50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CU YD	10	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,530.50	\$ 15,305.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 2,334.50	\$ 23,345.00
50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	POUND	750	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.76	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 2,587.50
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12" (RCP)	FOOT	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 56.65	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 78.20	\$ 7,820.00
*550B0040	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 8" (PVC)	FOOT	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 82.15	\$ 3,286.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 62.10	\$ 2,484.00
55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 107.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 115.00
59100100	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN	SQ YD	30	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 2,242.50
*60200205	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,490.90	\$ 18,981.80	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 15,640.00
*60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, HIGH CAPACITY GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
*60235300	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,819.00	\$ 1,819.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 1,495.00
*60604400	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, SPECIAL	FOOT	15	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 382.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,380.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
*70102635	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,449.50	\$ 2,449.50
78001100	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 17.65	\$ 882.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 690.00
78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	555	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 3,207.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 832.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 943.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 471.75	\$ 1.73	\$ 960.15
78005130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	675	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 9,382.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 7,762.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 13.22	\$ 8,923.50
*X0322329	TIMBER CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 498.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00
*X0323256	REMOVE FLAGPOLE	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
*X0323256	FLAGPOLE	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 4,370.00
*Z0004002	BOLLARDS	EACH	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,235.85	\$ 3,707.55	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,922.00	\$ 5,766.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
*Z0046304	PIPE UNDERDRAIN FOR STRUCTURES, 4"	FOOT	60	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14.15	\$ 849.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 62.10	\$ 3,726.00
*Z0075496	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REMOVAL	FOOT	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
*NA	CAR CHARGER ELECTRICAL WORK	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 9,676.00	\$ 9,676.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 11,128.00	\$ 11,128.00
*NA	FRAME AND GRATES TO BE REPLACED (HIGH CAPACITY)	EACH	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,086.05	\$ 1,086.05	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 788.00
*NA	PARKING BLOCKS	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 101.65	\$ 203.30	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
*NA	PEDESTRIAN RAILING (SPECIAL)	FOOT	70	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 195.25	\$ 13,667.50	\$ 187.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00
*NA	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PATIO PAVERS	SQ FT	200	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 3,680.00
*NA	SELECTED GRANULAR BACKFILL, COMPACTED	CU YD	60	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 62.06	\$ 3,723.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00
*NA	SUBSURFACE DRAIN CLEANOUT	EACH	3														